

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14777 of 2024**

=====

**SAGAR KHENGA MANWAR**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR M R SAIYED(3362) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

**Date : 09/12/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

The matter is called out twice. Learned advocate Mr. M. R. Saiyed for the petitioner is not present in any of the two calls.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 11.02.2025.

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

SHRIJIT PILLAI